NAGALAND INFORMATION COMMISSION OLD SECRETARIAT COMPLEX POST BOX NO. 148 NAGALAND KOHIMA – 797001

No./NIC/Appeal-25/2009

Dated Kohima, the 20th February, 2009

NOTICE

The Commission will pronounce decision on the appeal –

Appealant : Shri Y. Ekyimo Kikon, Lower

Bayavu Hill, Kohima C/o Nribeni Kikon, Directorate of Employment Department,

Kohima, Nagaland.

Respondent : District Programme Co-ordinator

Public Authority & Project Director DRDA

Wokha, Nagaland.

At 1130 hours

on 25.2. 2009 (Wednesday)

in the Hearing Room of the Commission, Old Secretariat

Complex, Kohima.

Notice is hereby given to the following to appear before the Commission at the time, date & venue fixed above.

- 1. Shri Y. Ekyimo Kikon, Lower Bayavu Hill, Kohima C/o Nribeni Kikon, Directorate of Employment Department, Kohima, Nagaland.
- 2. Shri Tsükjem Allinger, Public Information Officer (PIO), and District Programme Coordinator & Project Director DRDA Wokha, Nagaland.
- 3. Shri Metsübo Jamir, Director, (R.D) and Appellate Authority (AA) Nagaland, Kohima.

(P. TALITEMJEN AO)IAS (Rtd) Chief Information Commissioner, Nagaland.